| Assi Dire P.O | ector and T). Bo | ents Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM | ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | Attorney Docket No. 122591 | | | | | | |
| Plea | Please record the attached document. | | | | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | А. | Name of conveying parties: Yasushi NISHIDE Ryuichi ISHIZUKA Mari KODAMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | 2. A. | FUJI X 17-22, | l address of receiving party: EROX CO., LTD. AKASAKA 2-CHOME, TO-KU, TOKYO, 107-0052, | | | | | | |
| 3. | Α. | Nature of conveyance: | В. | Additiona | d name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | | | | | |
| | | Assignment | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | | | | | | | | |
| | ļl | Other | | | | | | | | | |
| | В. | Execution Date: All) April 5, 2005 | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | A. | Patent Application No. 11/044,345 | В | Patent No | o.(s) | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | | | | | | | | | |
| | C. | Title of Application: IMAGE PROCESSING MET | HOD A | ND IMAGI | E PROCESSING UNIT | | | | | | |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | | | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. | | | | | | | |
| | Ad | dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 | | | payment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: May 31, 2005 James A. Olif Registration No. 27,075 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Jess | e O. Collier Registration No. 53,839 | | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 016292 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 05/31/2005

REEL: 016292 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Yasushi Nishide | (5) | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Ryuichi Ishizuka | (6) | | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | Mari Kodama | (7) | | | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | | | | |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. | | | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee (10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Jap | | | | | | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD AND IMAGE PROCESSING | | | | | |
| | Identification such as Title, Case | APPARATUS | | | | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Atto | rncy Docket No. | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | |) | | |
| | | | hich the undersigned has (have) ex | ecuted an application fo | or patent in the United Sta | tes of America | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | on ev | en date herewith or | | | | | |
| (,2) | Signing of Application | (12) | on <u>April 5, 200</u> | 05 | | ************************************** | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | | | | | |
| | filed applications | Filed January 28, 2005 | | | | | | |
| application any application any application and applications or reexamination from sain herein as binding identifications. | pplications for the invention ons and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authord application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned hereb | i, and ar nee may to execusion the obtain to execuse mal Cor to perf ted State rizes an assigned executes sors, ass | that all papers necessary in connect hereof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward we tute all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may | so to execute separate as tion with any interference blication based thereon, in ith such interference. perform any act which real Property or similar agrants to obtain, to issue any and all Lette, and covenants that he is tents in conflict herewith | re which may be declared for the invention, and to come be necessary in connecements. The Patents of the United Shas full right to convey the content, and agrees that this assignment any further this assignment any further this convey the contents. | with such concerning cooperate with ection with eissue or tates resulting e entire interest ignment is | | |
| | In witness whereof, execut | ted by t | he undersigned on the date(s) op | | | | | |
| Date | April 5, 2005 | | | Jazustu | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | April 5, 2005 | | | Ryuichi | | (SEAL) | | |
| Date . | April 5, 2005 | | | | Kodama | | | |
| Date | | | | | A | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | - | | | | | |
| neither, Date | | ore at le | be signed before: (a) a Notary Publast two witnesses who also sign he Witness Witness | re: | | | | |